

## List of Corrected Errata for ECMA-285

### Summary

Following is a summary of the errors detected and corrected in Standard ECMA-285, Protocol for Computer Supported Telecommunications Applications (CSTA) Phase III, 2nd edition.

#### 04 December 2000

1. Clause 9.5, CSTA-status-reporting, MonitorObject definition, remove a “;” character at the end of the text.
  - original text: “MonitorObject ::= CSTAObject;”
  - corrected text: “MonitorObject ::= CSTAObject”
2. Clause 10, AgentLoggedOnEvent, 2nd line., replace value.
  - original text: “{ iso( 1) identified-organization( 3) icd-ecma( 321)”
  - corrected text: “{ iso( 1) identified-organization( 3) icd-ecma( 12)”
3. Clause 22.2.3, Fast Data, FastDataArgument, change ioData from Optional to Mandatory per ECMA-269.
  - original text: “ioData OCTET STRING (SIZE(0..240)) OPTIONAL,”
  - corrected text: “ioData OCTET STRING (SIZE(0..240)),”

#### 28 June 2001

1. Clause 8.2.2, Encoding of application context information, added ECMA-323 to list of CSTA protocol versions in CSTAVersion list.
  - original text: “versionSix (5), -- Reserved for future use”
  - corrected text: “versionSix (5), -- CSTA protocol version defined in ECMA-323”
2. Clause 9.10, Capability Exchange, RouteRequest, parameter name “calledDevice” changed to “routeingDevice”.
3. Clause 9.10, Capability Exchange, Monitor Start, another misc. characteristic is added to the end of the list:
  - added line: “acceptsMonitorStartWhileOOS (14)} -- miscellaneous characteristics”
4. Clause 11.1.1, Get Logical Device Information, deviceMaintEvtsList parameter is added to the GetLogicalDeviceInformationResult:
  - append DeviceMaintEvtsList to list of imports from CSTA-capability-exchange
    - original text “RouteingServList, LogDevServList, LogDevEvtsList”
    - corrected text: “RouteingServList, LogDevServList, LogDevEvtsList, DeviceMaintEvtsList”
  - add deviceMaintEvtsList parameter to GetLogicalDeviceInformationResult
    - added line: “deviceMaintEvtsList [29] IMPLICIT DeviceMaintEvtsList OPTIONAL,”
5. Clause 15.1.24, Single Step Transfer Call, parameter name “tranferredCall” changed to “transferredCall”.
6. Clause 15.2.9, Failed event, parameter name “establishedConnectionInfo” changed to “failedConnectionInfo”.
7. Clause 24.1.6, 24.1.7, 24.1.8, 24.1.11, Voice Unit Services and Events, spelling of “mesage” in parameter names changed to “message”.
8. Clause 25.1.2, 25.1.3, 25.1.4, 25.1.5, Call Detail record services, parameter name cdrRrossRefID changed to cdrCrossRefID.

